	- 19 - 2000 Atty. Docket No.: :	3503-01 Page 1
		- uge -
RECOK	1462542	ьто 15
	ner of Patents and Trademarks: ginal documents or copy thereof.	/6500/
1. Name of conveying party(ies): § 2 9 30 GEDDES, William T. Jr., GHASE, Peter N. CHASE, Peter N. GHERARDI, Thomas G. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: August 28, 2000	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GCG, LLC. Internal Address: Street Address: 9293 Corporate Circle City: Manassas State: Virignia ZIF Country: UNITED STATES Postal Code Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 	:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): /) 9 (6)	5/1045	
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:	on, August 28, 2000	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040 -	 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 (che 	eck # 11959)
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040- 0747	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>	
Country: USA	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	;
	E THIS SPACE	
2000 SHEMA FREI RODANDAI SY3650465		
581 To the best of my Made and belief, the foreg is a true copy of the original document.	noing information is true and correct and any atta	iched c
Donald J. Daley, 34,313	August 29	
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Date	•
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: six (6)	
Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, DC 20231	<u> </u>

DJD:kna

PATENT REEL: 011066 FRAME: 0523

08/28/2000 2	3:50 7032439367	I G GH	ERARDI PC	
Sent By:	•	703 361 8225;	Aug-28-00 1:25PM;	PAGE 0; Page 6/9
			ATTORNEY DOCKET NO), 3503-01 03P
	BIRCH, STEWAR			
		STATES PATENT RIGHTS, C PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATEN		
				-
	А	SSIGNMENT		
	Application No.		Filed Augus	t 29, 2000
Insert Name(s)		-		
of inventor(s)	WHEREAS,	William T. GEDDES, Jr.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Thomas G. GHERARDI		
				and the second se
		,		
	(heraimafter designated as the under	ained by Charles in the		
	(herematici designated as the dilder	angued) mas (nave) inventeo ce	nam new and useful improveme	תו מזה
Insert Title of Invention	BUSINESS TRANSACTION SYST	TEM AND METHOD		:
	for which an application for Lette undersigned (except in the case of a	rs Patent of the United State provisional application).	s of America has been execut	ed by the
Insert Date				
of Signing of	" August 28, 2000			
Application	on			; end
Insert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, <u>GCG.LLC.</u>			
	$\mathbf{W} = \mathbf{W} = \mathbf{W} + $	······································		<u> </u>
Insert Address of Assignee	of <u>9293 Corporate Circlo, Marnassas</u>	. Virginia_20110		
	_			
	its heirs, successors, legal represents acquiring the entire right, title and i	nterest in and to said invention	designated as the Assignce) is done and in and to any Letters Pate	estrous of mile) the
CHECK BOX	may be granted therefor in the Unite	d States of America and	·,	
IF APPROPRIATE				
	NOW, THEREFORE, in considerati	on of the sum of Ten Dollary.	(510.00) to the undersigned in h	and much
	the receipt of which is hereby acknow	owledged, and other good and	velueble consideration the uni	demaisment
	has (have) sold, assigned and trans Assignee the full and exclusive right	nt to the said invention in the	United States of America, its a	erritories
	ocpendencies and possessions and t	he entire right, title and intere	stin and to any and all letters	Dutor ((a)
	which may be granted therefor i possessions, and if the box above is	n the United States of Arr designated, in any and all forei	crica, its territories, dependen ign countries;	cies and
	and to any and all divisions, reissues			11
	terms for which the same may be gra	nted.	and carentatons micreol lot ing]u	л еш от
Doog L -52				
Page 1 of 2				
				:

y: ;				7035	90 388 0;	Aug - :	29-00 11:28	AM;	Page	5
By: BSKB;				2058(950;	Aug-29	-00 11:15A	A:	Page 2	
38/28/200	18 23	8:50	7032439367	7	T	G GHERARDI PC		,	PAGE 28	
Sent By:			i	703-3	B1 8225;	Aug-28-00	1:25PH;	Page		
										1
						Atio	very Docket No. 3	503-0103P	:	
							•		•	
		The und	emisted estroits)) to exposing all page	pers noccess	ry in connection with	ibis application ar	vd arty		
		ing, divisi	onal, conversion		tione thereo	f and also to suscute				
		The unde	(a) serge borgins	In execute all pape	es nocessary i	n connection with any h	storferonce which a	may be		·
						window of telesus they a every way possible is			:	:
			ading with such		e nasquee e		AAMETING more ber			
		71				warments and to perform		1.		÷
	10024644					comments and to perform ional Convention for th			4	
	Propert	atimis to v	r agreements.	-						
		The unde	migned agree(s)	to partons all affin	native acts w	bich may be necessary b	o obtain a grant of	» valid		
						uses of America and an gover as fully and entirely				:
				an weath conveys		•	у на крејенити «Кош	aa 114₩6	:	
		'rha tanal	م مربط المربية		المعادية المعادية	nent and Trademark Off	ee Officiale in dea	V III v - d	•	
	States o					Letters Peleois resulting			-	÷
						of to the said Assignor,				:
						to convey the entire inter- ment in conflict berewit		ia, and		:
		The sead			of Biash Ch	uwart, Kalmoh & Birch			•	
		Audgrmon	nt any further ide		ay be necess	ary or desirable in order			:	
	be mad			covenant(s) that no Id conflict with this		sale, agreement or cheat	mbrance has been	or w(l)	• • • •	
		in witnes	is whereof, execu	ned by the undersign	ied on the dat	lo(s) opposite the under	igacd name(a)			,
Liera	8/24	<u>3/2<i>0</i>0</u>		Nume of Inventor	(signaniro)		-len)			
	do	1-			6	I SAL				
Dutc	5/28	1200	<u></u>	Name of Inventor		A N CM				:
		/200 /200			(atgriature)	Pater N. CHASh)				
D = 9	126	1200	00	Name of Inventor	St.	1 74			-	
LABLE	4			teatur of straining	(eignature)	Thomas C. GHERAT	IDI		•	:
									•	
Date			**	Name of Inventor					. :	÷
					(signature)				:	
									-	•
. .				Name of Inventor	(signature)				•	•
Dels										
Dete										
Date				Name of Investor					- -	
				Name of Investor	(dignature)					
				Name of Invertor						

PATENT REEL: 011066 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 08/29/2000